

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 149 Mens Open K1 500						C Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	68.14 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	8	1:47.85	0.00	+0.00
2	68.25 McAleenan, Kurt	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	1:48.02	0.17	+0.17
3	68.20 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	1:48.03	0.01	+0.18
4	68.29 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	1:48.92	0.89	+1.07
5	68.13 Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	1:50.18	1.26	+2.33
6	68.23 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	4	1:52.73	2.55	+4.88
7	68.27 Davey, Lee	Bayswater	WA	2	1:52.83	0.10	+4.98
8	68.22 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	9	1:55.33	2.50	+7.48
9	68.30 Sewell, Shaun	Far North Coast	NSW	1	1:57.24	1.91	+9.39

Race 150 Mens Open K1 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	68.34 Brewer, Todd	Indian Ocean	WA	5	1:46.63	0.00	+0.00
2	68.04 James, Oliver	Coaching Evolution	VIC	3	1:47.09	0.46	+0.46
3	68.21 Campbell, Jarrad	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	1:48.57	1.48	+1.94
4	68.19 Dutton, Logan	Coaching Evolution	VIC	8	1:49.10	0.53	+2.47
5	68.10 Djodan, Sam	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	1:49.47	0.37	+2.84
6	68.26 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	1:50.25	0.78	+3.62
7	68.12 Hughes, Mitchell	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	1:50.48	0.23	+3.85
8	68.37 Chu, Youyong	China	CHN	11	1:50.83	0.35	+4.20
9	68.39 Ou, Yanming	China	CHN	10	1:51.49	0.66	+4.86
10	68.28 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	9	1:54.22	2.73	+7.59
11	68.09 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	4	1:57.21	2.99	+10.58

Race 151 Mens Open K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	68.01 Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	1:42.19	0.00	+0.00
2	68.03 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	1:43.53	1.34	+1.34
3	68.02 McTavish, Simon	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	1:44.03	0.50	+1.84
4	68.16 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	1:45.86	1.83	+3.67
5	68.07 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	3	1:46.84	0.98	+4.65
6	68.24 Dawe, Nicholas	Manly Warringah	NSW	9	1:47.97	1.13	+5.78
7	68.11 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	8	1:48.07	0.10	+5.88
8	68.08 McIntyre, Robert	Avoca	NSW	1	1:48.98	0.91	+6.79
9	68.17 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	1:58.91	9.93	+16.72

Race 152 Mens Under 18 K1 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	67.05 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	1:53.15	0.00	+0.00
2	67.14 Littlehales, Dylan	Avoca	NSW	4	1:56.28	3.13	+3.13
3	67.22 Cronin, Mitchell	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	1:56.42	0.14	+3.27
4	67.07 Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	1:57.28	0.86	+4.13
5	67.13 Thompson, Aiden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	1	1:57.79	0.51	+4.64
6	67.06 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	3	1:58.74	0.95	+5.59
7	67.23 Mole, Daniel	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	2	2:00.93	2.19	+7.78
8	67.25 Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC	9	2:00.98	0.05	+7.83
9	67.20 Perillo, Oliver	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	2:04.47	3.49	+11.32

Race 153 Mens Under 18 K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	67.01 Morton, Luke	Bayswater	WA	2	1:48.73	0.00	+0.00
2	67.03 Green, Tom	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	1:49.48	0.75	+0.75
3	67.02 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	1:50.63	1.15	+1.90
4	67.11 Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	3	1:51.60	0.97	+2.87
5	67.08 Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	1:52.97	1.37	+4.24
6	67.04 Farrell, Liam	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	1:55.07	2.10	+6.34
7	67.12 Armstrong, Harrison	Avoca	NSW	6	1:55.21	0.14	+6.48
8	67.16 Jones, Oscar	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	1:56.50	1.29	+7.77
9	67.15 Hughes, Thomas	Manly Warringah	NSW	9	1:57.72	1.22	+8.99

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 154 Mens Under 16 K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	74.01 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter Bancroft, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	5	1:45.89	0.00 +0.00	
2	74.03 Kucharski, Daniel Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	1:47.80	1.91 +1.91	
3	74.04 Newton, Eli Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	4	1:48.04	0.24 +2.15	
4	74.07 Armstrong, Fletcher Humphry, James	Avoca Bendigo	NSW VIC	1	1:52.42	4.38 +6.53	
5	74.05 Green, Thomas Wilson, Kobe	Canning River Bayswater	WA WA	7	1:52.86	0.44 +6.97	
6	74.02 Gardner, Jacob Koekemoer, Tinus	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	8	1:55.24	2.38 +9.35	
7	74.06 Egger, Luke Robinson, Alex	Canning River Bayswater	WA WA	2	1:55.57	0.33 +9.68	
7	74.10 Sheppard, Jarrah Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	1:55.57	0.33 +9.68	
9	74.12 Morgan, Max Paterson, Max	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	9	2:00.63	5.06 +14.74	

Race 155 Mens Under 14 K1 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	65.04 Hardwick, Daniel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	2:34.53	0.00 +0.00	
2	65.10 Hooghuis, Oscar	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	2:37.40	2.87 +2.87	
3	65.07 Cruickshank, Lachlan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:40.68	3.28 +6.15	
4	65.09 Byerlee, Cayden	Encounter	SA	3	2:55.05	14.37 +20.52	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 173); Rest Eliminated

Race 156 Womens Under 14 K1 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	89.05 Ingerman, Nadia	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	4	2:42.66	0.00 +0.00	
2	89.09 Osborne, Miranda	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:47.42	4.76 +4.76	
3	89.04 Newton, India	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	2:50.36	2.94 +7.70	
4	89.10 Greuter, Hanako	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	2:51.25	0.89 +8.59	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 174); Rest Eliminated

Race 157 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	164.23 Kelly, Lucinda	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	0:49.13	0.00 +0.00	
2	164.10 Scott, Hannah	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	2	0:49.79	0.66 +0.66	
3	164.07 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	6	0:49.81	0.02 +0.68	
4	164.06 Blanch, Erin	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	0:50.95	1.14 +1.82	
5	164.16 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	9	0:50.97	0.02 +1.84	
6	164.11 Peters, Lauren	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	0:51.00	0.03 +1.87	
7	164.12 Gill, Isabella	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	0:51.22	0.22 +2.09	
8	164.18 Ribbons, Caitlyn	Bayswater	WA	1	0:52.34	1.12 +3.21	
9	164.14 Callahan, Caitlin	Iron Bay	NSW	8	0:53.18	0.84 +4.05	

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 177); 4..7->B Final (Race 176) + Next Fastest

Race 158 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	164.04 Tonkin, Georgie	Coaching Evolution	VIC	5	0:48.92	0.00 +0.00	
2	164.08 Massie, Tiarniee	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	0:49.46	0.54 +0.54	
3	164.05 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	4	0:49.92	0.46 +1.00	
4	164.19 Bryant, Rielly	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	0:50.53	0.61 +1.61	
5	164.09 Jacobs, Nicole	West Lakes	SA	6	0:51.51	0.98 +2.59	
6	164.15 Parker, Gabrielle	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	8	0:53.69	2.18 +4.77	
7	164.17 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA	1	0:54.33	0.64 +5.41	
8	164.21 Jander, Natalie	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	0:54.43	0.10 +5.51	
9	164.13 Morgan, Charlie	Manly Warringah	NSW	9	0:54.49	0.06 +5.57	

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 177); 4..7->B Final (Race 176) + Next Fastest

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 159 Womens Open K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	165.26 Li, Yue	China	CHN	10	0:42.57	0.00	+0.00
2	165.05 Roberts, Jaime	Indian Ocean	WA	4	0:43.43	0.86	+0.86
3	165.02 Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW	6	0:43.88	0.45	+1.31
4	165.07 Massie, Brianna	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	0:44.06	0.18	+1.49
4	165.04 McArthur, Cat	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	0:44.06	0.18	+1.49
6	165.15 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	7	0:46.88	2.82	+4.31
7	165.17 Bryant, Allison	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	0:47.44	0.56	+4.87
8	165.22 Brodhurst-hill, Morgan	Currumbin Creek	QLD	1	0:48.59	1.15	+6.02
9	165.25 Ellis, Kristy	Kawana Waters	QLD	9	0:49.10	0.51	+6.53
10	165.16 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	2	0:49.68	0.58	+7.11
Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 190); 4..6->B Final (Race 189)							

Race 160 Womens Open K1 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	165.03 Brigden-Jones, Jo	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:43.16	0.00	+0.00
2	165.29 Wu, Yanan	China	CHN	10	0:43.59	0.43	+0.43
3	165.12 Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	WA	4	0:44.10	0.51	+0.94
4	165.09 Minogue, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	0:44.65	0.55	+1.49
5	165.13 Godoy, Deandra	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	0:45.22	0.57	+2.06
6	165.10 Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:45.27	0.05	+2.11
7	165.06 Green, Jacqueline	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:46.59	1.32	+3.43
8	165.20 Maddalena, Nadia	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	0:48.17	1.58	+5.01
9	165.19 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:50.41	2.24	+7.25
10	165.23 Alston, Freya	Pittwater	NSW	9	0:52.12	1.71	+8.96
Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 190); 4..6->B Final (Race 189)							

Race 161 Womens Open K1 200						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	165.01 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	0:42.70	0.00	+0.00
2	165.08 Bull, Alyssa	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	0:43.58	0.88	+0.88
3	165.11 Steinepreis, Yale	Bayswater	WA	4	0:44.07	0.49	+1.37
4	165.28 Shishido, Mihana	Japan	JPN	1	0:45.69	1.62	+2.99
5	165.14 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	6	0:46.04	0.35	+3.34
6	165.18 Gilliman, Caitlin	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	0:46.10	0.06	+3.40
7	165.21 Dober, Keily	Pittwater	NSW	7	0:46.55	0.45	+3.85
8	165.24 Charles, Joanna	Varsity Lakes	QLD	9	0:50.60	4.05	+7.90
9	165.27 Tonoli, Sophia	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	0:50.61	0.01	+7.91
Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 190); 4..6->B Final (Race 189)							

Race 162 Womens Under 16 K2 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	171.04 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	5	0:51.34	0.00	+0.00
		Ilott, Ashlee	Bendigo				
2	171.07 Armenti, River	Bayswater	WA	3	0:51.37	0.03	+0.03
		Martin, Siobhan	Bayswater				
3	171.09 Clark, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	7	0:53.88	2.51	+2.54
		Webber, Caitlin	West Lakes				
4	171.12 Gray, Sarah	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	6	0:56.47	2.59	+5.13
		Peters, Erynn	Wynnum Redlands				
5	171.10 Fenley, Leah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	0:57.84	1.37	+6.50
		Taurins, Sascha	Sydney Northern Beaches				
	171.13 Dare, Claudia	West Lakes	SA	1		DID NOT FINISH	
		Jacobs, Amanda	West Lakes				
	171.05 Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA	4		DID NOT FINISH	
		Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes				
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 178); Rest Eliminated							

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 163 Para Canoe Womens K1 200m Race 2 Multi-Class						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	214.03 Reynolds, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	0:52.15	0.00	+0.00
2	214.02 Seipel, Susanne	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD	6	0:57.48	5.33	+5.33
3	214.01 Neumueller, Jocelyn	West Lakes	SA	2	1:03.95	6.47	+11.80
	214.04 Reid, Breanna	Burley Griffin	ACT	4	DISQUALIFIED		

Race 164 Mens Over 45 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	143.05 Vesely, Mario	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:41.76	0.00	+0.00
2	143.01 Clarke, Gary	Ascot	WA	5	0:42.86	1.10	+1.10
3	143.03 Lee, Darren	Cronulla Sutherland	NSW	6	0:45.40	2.54	+3.64
4	143.04 Mullins, Brett	Tasmania CC	TAS	3	0:46.35	0.95	+4.59
5	143.06 Hutchinson, Paul	Avoca	NSW	2	0:47.47	1.12	+5.71
6	143.07 Hyde, Stuart	Canning River	WA	8	0:47.58	0.11	+5.82
	143.08 Greenwood, Brett	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	DISQUALIFIED		
	143.02 Kennedy, Dave	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	DISQUALIFIED		

Race 165 Mens Over 55 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	144.03 Norton, Jeremy	Tasmania CC	TAS	6	0:46.31	0.00	+0.00
2	144.06 Lee, Robert	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	0:48.42	2.11	+2.11
3	144.05 Rypp, George	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	0:50.09	1.67	+3.78
4	144.02 Pyne, Glenn	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	0:53.28	3.19	+6.97
5	144.01 McIntyre, Peter	Avoca	NSW	5	0:53.33	0.05	+7.02
	144.04 Nichols, Warwick	Hunter Valley	NSW	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 166 Para Canoe Mens K1 200m Race 2 Multi-Class						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	210.06 McGrath, Curtis	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	0:42.60	0.00	+0.00
2	210.05 Littlehales, Dylan	Avoca	NSW	3	0:42.83	0.23	+0.23
3	210.04 Germein, Sam	West Lakes	SA	2	0:48.43	5.60	+5.83
4	210.03 Stanford, Sam	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:53.36	4.93	+10.76
5	210.02 Coe, Andrew	West Lakes	SA	8	0:55.11	1.75	+12.51
6	210.01 Sieders, Colin	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	9	0:59.73	4.62	+17.13

Race 167 Mens Under 18 K2 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	75.07 Digney, Toby	Bayswater	WA	3	1:47.88	0.00	+0.00
	Bushby, Caleb	Bayswater	WA				
2	75.12 Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA	2	1:49.20	1.32	+1.32
	Rugless, Harry	West Lakes	SA				
3	75.09 Shingles, James	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	1:50.29	1.09	+2.41
	Gray, Jonathon	Wynnum Redlands	QLD				
4	75.06 Thompson, Aiden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	1:50.44	0.15	+2.56
	Peacock, Daniel	Iron Bay	NSW				
5	75.10 Simons, Matthew	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	1:50.88	0.44	+3.00
	Glackin, Harry	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
6	75.05 Jones, Oscar	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	2:27.79	36.91	+39.91
	Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah	NSW				

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 180); Rest Eliminated

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 168 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.03 Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	1:56.52	0.00	+0.00
2	66.04 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	1:56.65	0.13	+0.13
3	66.06 Kucharski, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	6	1:57.68	1.03	+1.16
4	66.13 Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	1:59.58	1.90	+3.06
5	66.11 Armstrong, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	7	2:00.32	0.74	+3.80
6	66.24 Morgan, Max	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	2:06.57	6.25	+10.05
7	66.26 Henwood, Isaac	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	2:08.48	1.91	+11.96
8	66.21 Paterson, Max	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	2:11.03	2.55	+14.51
9	66.28 Steel, Andrew	Holdfast Bay	SA	9	2:15.44	4.41	+18.92
Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 182); 4..6->B Final (Race 181)							

Race 169 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.07 Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes	SA	5	1:58.58	0.00	+0.00
2	66.17 Egger, Luke	Canning River	WA	6	1:59.62	1.04	+1.04
3	66.08 Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	2	2:00.95	1.33	+2.37
4	66.16 Green, Thomas	Canning River	WA	4	2:02.31	1.36	+3.73
5	66.18 Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	2:03.59	1.28	+5.01
6	66.10 Robinson, Alex	Bayswater	WA	3	2:03.81	0.22	+5.23
7	66.19 Burton, Joseph	Coaching Evolution	VIC	9	2:07.72	3.91	+9.14
8	66.01 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	2:07.81	0.09	+9.23
9	66.22 Dohnt, Liam	West Lakes	SA	1	2:09.29	1.48	+10.71
Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 182); 4..6->B Final (Race 181)							

Race 170 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.05 Wilson, Kobe	Bayswater	WA	5	2:00.13	0.00	+0.00
2	66.14 Jones, Sean	Coaching Evolution	VIC	2	2:01.03	0.90	+0.90
3	66.02 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	2:01.38	0.35	+1.25
4	66.09 Koekemoer, Tinus	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	2:01.86	0.48	+1.73
5	66.15 Humphry, James	Bendigo	VIC	4	2:07.62	5.76	+7.49
6	66.12 Warriner, Liam	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD	3	2:08.22	0.60	+8.09
7	66.20 Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	9	2:10.55	2.33	+10.42
8	66.23 Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	2:10.84	0.29	+10.71
9	66.29 Harper, Josh	Fairfield	VIC	1	2:20.66	9.82	+20.53
Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 182); 4..6->B Final (Race 181)							

Race 171 Mens Open K2 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	76.03 James, Oliver	Coaching Evolution	VIC	4	1:42.00	0.00	+0.00
	Dutton, Logan	Coaching Evolution	VIC				
2	76.09 Brewer, Todd	Indian Ocean	WA	7	1:42.33	0.33	+0.33
	Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS				
3	76.07 Campbell, Jarrad	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	1:42.66	0.33	+0.66
	McAleenan, Kurt	Kawana Waters	QLD				
4	76.05 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	6	1:43.51	0.85	+1.51
	Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW				
5	76.11 McKitterick, Joel*	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	1:49.57	6.06	+7.57
	Bain, Bill*	Sunshine Coast	QLD				
	76.01 Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	SCRATCHED		
	McTavish, Simon	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 183,183) Final + Next Fastest							

*substitute

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 172 Mens Open K2 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	76.02 Ellis, Jayden Ryan, Zac	West Lakes Onkaparinga	SA SA	5	1:40.65	0.00	+0.00
2	76.06 Kither, Chris McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	SA SA	6	1:41.73	1.08	+1.08
3	76.08 Beckett, Ryan Sewell, Shaun	Varsity Lakes Far North Coast	QLD NSW	3	1:42.92	1.19	+2.27
4	76.10 Li, Qiang Jiang, Zhixiang	China China	CHN CHN	7	1:43.21	0.29	+2.56
	76.04 McIntyre, Robert Goble, Matt	Avoca West Lakes	NSW SA	4	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 183,183) Final + Next Fastest							

Race 173 Mens Under 14 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	65.05 Schooley, Toby	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	2:10.36	0.00	+0.00
2	65.02 Hyde, Tim	Canning River	WA	4	2:10.50	0.14	+0.14
3	65.06 Dunbar, Matthew	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	2:15.31	4.81	+4.95
4	65.08 O'Loughlin, Mitchell	Cronulla Sutherland	NSW	2	2:15.66	0.35	+5.30
5	65.01 Wright-Simon, Subin	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	2:20.90	5.24	+10.54
6	65.04 Hardwick, Daniel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	2:26.36	5.46	+16.00
7	65.10 Hooghuis, Oscar	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	2:29.36	3.00	+19.00
8	65.03 Taurins, Harrison	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	2:33.99	4.63	+23.63
9	65.07 Cruickshank, Lachlan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	9	2:34.24	0.25	+23.88

Race 174 Womens Under 14 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	89.01 Richardson, Chaise	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	2:25.29	0.00	+0.00
2	89.02 Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	2:29.93	4.64	+4.64
3	89.03 Carroll, Zali	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	2:35.45	5.52	+10.16
4	89.07 Lund, Ava	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	2:38.96	3.51	+13.67
5	89.08 Green, Emelia	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	6	2:40.56	1.60	+15.27
6	89.05 Ingerman, Nadia	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	8	2:42.62	2.06	+17.33
7	89.09 Osborne, Miranda	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	2:43.03	0.41	+17.74
8	89.06 Jacobs, Amanda	West Lakes	SA	2	2:44.66	1.63	+19.37
9	89.04 Newton, India	Manly Warringah	NSW	9	2:56.11	11.45	+30.82

Race 175 Womens K1 200 Race Off						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	252.01 Massie, Brianna	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	0:43.44	0.00	+0.00
2	252.02 McArthur, Cat	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	0:43.70	0.26	+0.26

Race 176 Womens Under 18 K1 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	164.19 Bryant, Rielly	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	0:49.18	0.00	+0.00
2	164.16 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	3	0:49.34	0.16	+0.16
3	164.11 Peters, Lauren	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	0:49.88	0.54	+0.70
4	164.06 Blanch, Erin	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	0:49.92	0.04	+0.74
5	164.12 Gill, Isabella	Varsity Lakes	QLD	1	0:49.96	0.04	+0.78
6	164.18 Ribbons, Caitlyn	Bayswater	WA	9	0:52.89	2.93	+3.71
7	164.15 Parker, Gabrielle	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	2	0:53.13	0.24	+3.95
8	164.17 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA	8	0:53.36	0.23	+4.18
9	164.09 Jacobs, Nicole	West Lakes	SA	6	0:54.28	0.92	+5.10

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 177 Womens Under 18 K1 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	164.01 Carbone, Monique	Bayswater	WA	5	0:44.24	0.00	+0.00
2	164.02 Butler, Sophie	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	4	0:45.84	1.60	+1.60
3	164.03 Duffy, Mackenzie	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	0:46.43	0.59	+2.19
4	164.04 Tonkin, Georgie	Coaching Evolution	VIC	7	0:46.73	0.30	+2.49
5	164.23 Kelly, Lucinda	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	0:46.91	0.18	+2.67
6	164.05 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	9	0:46.98	0.07	+2.74
7	164.08 Massie, Tiarnee	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	0:47.90	0.92	+3.66
8	164.10 Scott, Hannah	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	8	0:47.96	0.06	+3.72
9	164.07 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	1	0:48.09	0.13	+3.85

Race 178 Womens Under 16 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	171.01 Ray, Yasemin Fay, Alicia	Bayswater Kawana Waters	WA QLD	5	0:45.29	0.00	+0.00
2	171.02 Vesely, Nicci Beale, Chelsea	Manly Warringah Coaching Evolution	NSW VIC	4	0:46.58	1.29	+1.29
3	171.06 Allen, Jessica Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	0:47.30	0.72	+2.01
4	171.03 van der Kwartel, Alisa Rixon, Sophie	PaddleNSW Direct Currumbin Creek	NSW QLD	3	0:47.86	0.56	+2.57
5	171.08 Lund, Hannah Warne, Anthea	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	2	0:48.37	0.51	+3.08
6	171.11 Wills-Grace, Phoebe Massie, Jenaya	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	7	0:48.48	0.11	+3.19
7	171.07 Armenti, River Martin, Siobhan	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	1	0:50.94	2.46	+5.65
8	171.04 Douglass, Imogen Ilott, Ashlee	Bendigo Bendigo	VIC VIC	8	0:51.35	0.41	+6.06
9	171.09 Clark, Sophie Webber, Caitlin	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	9	0:54.01	2.66	+8.72

Race 179 Para Canoe Womens V1 200 Open Multi-Class						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	217.02 Seipel, Susanne	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD	4	1:05.36	0.00	+0.00
2	217.01 Reynolds, Amanda	Victorian Sprint Paddlers	VIC	5	1:10.84	5.48	+5.48
3	217.04 France, Ali	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD	3	1:13.02	2.18	+7.66
4	217.03 Neumueller, Jocelyn	West Lakes	SA	1	1:23.39	10.37	+18.03

Race 180 Mens Under 18 K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	75.01 Schmidt, Angus Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	1:41.82	0.00	+0.00
2	75.02 Neville, Ethan Farrell, Liam	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	6	1:42.75	0.93	+0.93
3	75.03 Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse Rugless, George	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	1:43.40	0.65	+1.58
4	75.04 Armstrong, Harrison Chadwick, Byron	Avoca Avoca	NSW NSW	4	1:46.18	2.78	+4.36
5	75.08 Cronin, Mitchell Hughes, Thomas	PaddleNSW Direct Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	2	1:47.22	1.04	+5.40
6	75.12 Jarvis, Lachlan Rugless, Harry	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	1	1:48.81	1.59	+6.99
7	75.11 Greed, Matthew Greed, Nicholas	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	7	1:51.58	2.77	+9.76
8	75.09 Shingles, James Gray, Jonathon	Kawana Waters Wynnum Redlands	QLD QLD	9	1:51.60	0.02	+9.78
9	75.07 Digney, Toby Bushby, Caleb	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	8	1:58.74	7.14	+16.92

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 181 Mens Under 16 K1 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.11 Armstrong, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	7	1:58.71	0.00	+0.00
2	66.13 Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	1:59.43	0.72	+0.72
3	66.09 Koekemoer, Tinus	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	2:01.24	1.81	+2.53
4	66.10 Robinson, Alex	Bayswater	WA	1	2:01.34	0.10	+2.63
5	66.18 Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	2:03.72	2.38	+5.01
6	66.16 Green, Thomas	Canning River	WA	6	2:04.35	0.63	+5.64
7	66.15 Humphry, James	Bendigo	VIC	8	2:04.73	0.38	+6.02
8	66.24 Morgan, Max	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	2:06.00	1.27	+7.29
9	66.12 Warriner, Liam	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD	9	2:09.82	3.82	+11.11

Race 182 Mens Under 16 K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.03 Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	1:51.84	0.00	+0.00
2	66.05 Wilson, Kobe	Bayswater	WA	6	1:53.77	1.93	+1.93
3	66.02 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter	Currumbin Creek	QLD	9	1:54.28	0.51	+2.44
4	66.04 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	1:54.73	0.45	+2.89
5	66.07 Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes	SA	4	1:56.21	1.48	+4.37
6	66.17 Egger, Luke	Canning River	WA	7	1:57.21	1.00	+5.37
7	66.06 Kucharski, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	8	1:57.54	0.33	+5.70
8	66.14 Jones, Sean	Coaching Evolution	VIC	2	1:58.22	0.68	+6.38
9	66.08 Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	1	1:59.05	0.83	+7.21

Race 183 Mens Open K2 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	76.05 Cunningham, Fletcher Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca Avoca	NSW NSW	5	1:53.34	0.00	+0.00
2	76.11 McKitterick, Joel* Bain, Bill*	Currumbin Creek Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	6	1:53.48	0.14	+0.14
3	76.10 Li, Qiang Jiang, Zhixiang	China China	CHN CHN	4	1:53.65	0.17	+0.31

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 200); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 184 Mens Under 14 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	73.04 O'Loughlin, Mitchell Dunbar, Matthew	Cronulla Sutherland Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	3	2:08.88	0.00	+0.00
2	73.02 Hyde, Tim Hardwick, Daniel	Canning River Currumbin Creek	WA QLD	4	2:13.69	4.81	+4.81
3	73.05 Cruickshank, Lachlan Schooley, Toby	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	7	2:15.60	1.91	+6.72
4	73.01 Byerlee, Cayden Wright-Simon, Subin	Encounter Holdfast Bay	SA SA	5	2:28.22	12.62	+19.34
5	73.03 Taurins, Harrison Hooghuis, Oscar	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	2:38.70	10.48	+29.82

Race 185 Womens Under 14 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	97.01 Carroll, Zali Richardson, Chaise	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	5	2:19.30	0.00	+0.00
2	97.03 Ingerman, Nadia Green, Emelia	Wynnum Redlands Wynnum Redlands	QLD QLD	6	2:31.42	12.12	+12.12
3	97.02 Rixon, Natalee Newton, India	Currumbin Creek Manly Warringah	QLD NSW	4	2:31.69	0.27	+12.39
4	97.05 Greuter, Hanako Osborne, Miranda	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	7	2:43.24	11.55	+23.94
5	97.04 Lund, Ava Jeffries, Mia	Currumbin Creek Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	3	2:49.40	6.16	+30.10

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 186 Para Canoe Mens V1 200m Open Multi-Class						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	213.01 McGrath, Curtis	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	0:53.94	0.00	+0.00
2	213.02 Sieders, Colin	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	1:20.25	26.31	+26.31

Race 187 Womens Under 18 K2 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	172.01 Carbone, Monique Butler, Sophie	Bayswater Wynnum Redlands	WA QLD	5	0:44.45	0.00	+0.00
2	172.03 Duffy, Mackenzie Massie, Tiarnee	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	4	0:46.07	1.62	+1.62
3	172.05 Scott, Hannah Tonkin, Georgie	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C Coaching Evolution	VIC VIC	6	0:47.10	1.03	+2.65
4	172.07 Bryant, Rielly Gill, Isabella	Varsity Lakes Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	3	0:50.14	3.04	+5.69
5	172.09 Jander, Natalie Callahan, Caitlin	Sydney Northern Beaches Iron Bay	NSW NSW	7	0:52.27	2.13	+7.82
	172.11 Smee, Shania Ribbons, Caitlyn	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	2	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 204,204) Final + Next Fastest

Race 188 Womens Under 18 K2 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	172.04 Kelly, Lucinda Blanch, Erin	Kawana Waters Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	4	0:46.82	0.00	+0.00
2	172.02 Goldner, Kelsey Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	5	0:48.12	1.30	+1.30
3	172.08 Tunn, India Jacobs, Nicole	Encounter West Lakes	SA SA	3	0:49.12	1.00	+2.30
4	172.10 Parker, Gabrielle Maclachlan, Ella	Wynnum Redlands Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	7	0:54.26	5.14	+7.44
	172.06 Peters, Lauren Morgan, Charlie	Wynnum Redlands Manly Warringah	QLD NSW	6	DID NOT FINISH		

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 204,204) Final + Next Fastest

Race 189 Womens Open K1 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	165.13 Godoy, Deandra	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	0:43.74	0.00	+0.00
2	165.04 McArthur, Cat	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	0:43.75	0.01	+0.01
3	165.21 Dober, Keily	Pittwater	NSW	9	0:44.84	1.09	+1.10
4	165.10 Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:44.87	0.03	+1.13
5	165.28 Shishido, Mihana	Japan	JPN	10	0:44.94	0.07	+1.20
6	165.14 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	4	0:45.21	0.27	+1.47
7	165.18 Gilliman, Caitlin	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	0:45.42	0.21	+1.68
8	165.15 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	7	0:45.69	0.27	+1.95
9	165.06 Green, Jacqueline	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	0:45.97	0.28	+2.23
10	165.17 Bryant, Allison	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	0:46.66	0.69	+2.92

Race 190 Womens Open K1 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	165.29 Wu, Yanan	China	CHN	11	0:42.46	0.00	+0.00
2	165.03 Brigden-Jones, Jo	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:43.08	0.62	+0.62
3	165.01 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	0:43.09	0.01	+0.63
4	165.05 Roberts, Jaime	Indian Ocean	WA	5	0:43.96	0.87	+1.50
5	165.08 Bull, Alyssa	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	0:44.02	0.06	+1.56
6	165.09 Minogue, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	0:44.40	0.38	+1.94
7	165.02 Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW	3	0:44.56	0.16	+2.10
8	165.11 Steinepreis, Yale	Bayswater	WA	9	0:45.05	0.49	+2.59
9	165.26 Li, Yue	China	CHN	10	0:45.62	0.57	+3.16
10	165.07 Massie, Brianna	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	0:45.82	0.20	+3.36
11	165.12 Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	WA	7	0:45.94	0.12	+3.48

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 191 Womens Under 16 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	163.04 Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater	WA	4	0:50.13	0.00	+0.00
2	163.01 Fay, Alicia	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	0:51.05	0.92	+0.92
3	163.22 Wills-Grace, Phoebe	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	0:52.12	1.07	+1.99
4	163.13 Butler, Shannay	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	0:52.53	0.41	+2.40
5	163.10 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	3	0:53.38	0.85	+3.25
6	163.16 Lund, Hannah	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	0:54.04	0.66	+3.91
7	163.07 Armenti, River	Ascot	WA	6	0:54.56	0.52	+4.43
8	163.25 Taurins, Sascha	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	9	0:57.90	3.34	+7.77
9	163.19 Clark, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	8	0:59.02	1.12	+8.89
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 205,206) Final							

Race 192 Womens Under 16 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	163.02 Vesely, Nicci	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	0:49.11	0.00	+0.00
2	163.05 Illott, Ashlee	Bendigo	VIC	4	0:50.87	1.76	+1.76
3	163.08 Beale, Chelsea	Coaching Evolution	VIC	6	0:51.72	0.85	+2.61
4	163.11 Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA	3	0:52.44	0.72	+3.33
5	163.14 Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes	SA	7	0:52.85	0.41	+3.74
6	163.26 Warne, Anthea	Currumbin Creek	QLD	9	0:53.43	0.58	+4.32
7	163.17 Martin, Siobhan	Bayswater	WA	2	0:55.37	1.94	+6.26
8	163.23 Peters, Erynn	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	1	0:56.67	1.30	+7.56
9	163.20 Maclachlan, Ella	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	1:02.04	5.37	+12.93
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 205,206) Final							

Race 193 Womens Under 16 K1 200						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	163.03 van der Kwartel, Alisa	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	0:50.08	0.00	+0.00
2	163.09 Allen, Jessica	West Lakes	SA	6	0:50.95	0.87	+0.87
3	163.06 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	0:52.45	1.50	+2.37
4	163.12 Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes	SA	3	0:52.94	0.49	+2.86
5	163.27 Massie, Jenaya	Kawana Waters	QLD	9	0:53.80	0.86	+3.72
6	163.15 Webber, Caitlin	West Lakes	SA	7	0:55.65	1.85	+5.57
7	163.21 Gray, Sarah	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	8	0:57.29	1.64	+7.21
8	163.24 Dare, Claudia	West Lakes	SA	1	0:57.67	0.38	+7.59
9	163.18 Fenley, Leah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	1:00.23	2.56	+10.15
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 205,206) Final							

Race 194 Mens Under 14 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	138.09 Schooley, Toby	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	0:50.30	0.00	+0.00
2	138.03 Dunbar, Matthew	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	0:50.78	0.48	+0.48
3	138.01 Wright-Simon, Subin	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	0:53.83	3.05	+3.53
4	138.05 Hooghuis, Oscar	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	0:58.95	5.12	+8.65
5	138.07 Byerlee, Cayden	Encounter	SA	3	1:05.97	7.02	+15.67
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 240,240) Final + Next Fastest							

Race 195 Mens Under 14 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	138.02 Hyde, Tim	Canning River	WA	5	0:51.94	0.00	+0.00
2	138.06 Hardwick, Daniel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	0:52.51	0.57	+0.57
3	138.10 O'Loughlin, Mitchell	Cronulla Sutherland	NSW	7	0:52.86	0.35	+0.92
4	138.04 Cruickshank, Lachlan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:57.98	5.12	+6.04
5	138.08 Taurins, Harrison	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:58.76	0.78	+6.82
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 240,240) Final + Next Fastest							

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 196 Womens Under 14 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	162.01 Richardson, Chaise	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	0:54.91	0.00	+0.00
2	162.03 Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	0:57.62	2.71	+2.71
3	162.05 Ingerman, Nadia	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	6	1:02.09	4.47	+7.18
4	162.09 Osborne, Miranda	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	1:02.88	0.79	+7.97
5	162.07 Greuter, Hanako	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	1:03.36	0.48	+8.45
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 241,241) Final + Next Fastest							

Race 197 Womens Under 14 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	162.02 Carroll, Zali	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	0:59.01	0.00	+0.00
2	162.06 Lund, Ava	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	0:59.86	0.85	+0.85
3	162.10 Green, Emelia	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	1:01.06	1.20	+2.05
4	162.08 Jacobs, Amanda	West Lakes	SA	3	1:02.24	1.18	+3.23
5	162.04 Newton, India	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	1:02.48	0.24	+3.47
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 241,241) Final + Next Fastest							

Race 198 Mixed Under 12 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	137.01 Dunbar, Michael	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	1:03.44	0.00	+0.00
2	137.03 Jeffries, Mia	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	1:08.79	5.35	+5.35
3	137.02 Dunbar, Hayley	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	1:20.37	11.58	+16.93

Race 199 Para Canoe Womens V1 200m Race 2 Multi-Class						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	216.02 Seipel, Susanne	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD	4	1:04.80	0.00	+0.00
2	216.01 Reynolds, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	1:08.26	3.46	+3.46
3	216.04 France, Ali	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD	6	1:11.82	3.56	+7.02
4	216.03 Neumueller, Jocelyn	West Lakes	SA	1	1:18.31	6.49	+13.51

Race 200 Mens Open K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	76.11 McKitterick, Joel*	Currumbin Creek	QLD	1	1:33.51	0.00	+0.00
	Bain, Bill*	Sunshine Coast	QLD				
2	76.02 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	4	1:34.33	0.82	+0.82
	Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA				
3	76.03 James, Oliver	Coaching Evolution	VIC	5	1:35.36	1.03	+1.85
	Dutton, Logan	Coaching Evolution	VIC				
4	76.06 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	1:35.76	0.40	+2.25
	McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA				
5	76.07 Campbell, Jarrad	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	1:38.75	2.99	+5.24
	McAleenan, Kurt	Kawana Waters	QLD				
6	76.08 Beckett, Ryan	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	1:38.79	0.04	+5.28
	Sewell, Shaun	Far North Coast	NSW				
7	76.05 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	8	1:38.80	0.01	+5.29
	Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW				
8	76.10 Li, Qiang	China	CHN	9	1:38.94	0.14	+5.43
	Jiang, Zhixiang	China	CHN				
9	76.09 Brewer, Todd	Indian Ocean	WA	3	1:39.81	0.87	+6.30
	Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS				

*substitute

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 201 Mens Under 18 K4 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	83.02 Hammond, Jakob Schmidt, Angus Green, Tom Farrell, Liam	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Varsity Lakes Manly Warringah	NSW NSW QLD NSW	4	1:32.01	0.00 +0.00	
2	83.01 Hughes, Thomas Cronin, Mitchell Newton, Dodge Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah PaddleNSW Direct Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW NSW NSW	5	1:35.70	3.69 +3.69	
3	83.03 Simons, Matthew Shapcott, Connor Digney, Toby Bushby, Caleb	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Bayswater Bayswater	NSW NSW WA WA	6	1:46.69	10.99 +14.68	

Race 202 Womens Open K2 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	173.03 Roberts, Jaime Reynolds, Shannon	Indian Ocean Bayswater	WA WA	4	0:40.76	0.00 +0.00	
2	173.01 Beere, Ella McArthur, Cat	Avoca Holdfast Bay	NSW SA	5	0:40.94	0.18 +0.18	
3	173.11 Wu, Yanan Li, Yue	China China	CHN CHN	2	0:41.11	0.17 +0.35	
4	173.05 Massie, Brianna Maddalena, Nadia	Kawana Waters Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	6	0:42.67	1.56 +1.91	
5	173.07 Gilliman, Caitlin Ellis, Kristy	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	3	0:45.26	2.59 +4.50	
6	173.09 Cross, Jennifer Brodhurst-hill, Morgan*	Canada Currumbin Creek	CAN QLD	7	0:46.00	0.74 +5.24	
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 214,214) Final + Next Fastest						*substitute	

Race 203 Womens Open K2 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	173.02 Bull, Alyssa Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	5	0:43.02	0.00 +0.00	
2	173.04 Kidd, Francesca Duncan, Rachel	Onkaparinga PaddleNSW Direct	SA NSW	4	0:44.16	1.14 +1.14	
3	173.06 Shishido, Mihana Backen, Ruby	Japan West Lakes	JPN SA	6	0:44.43	0.27 +1.41	
4	173.10 Dober, Keily Alston, Freya	Pittwater Pittwater	NSW NSW	7	0:44.69	0.26 +1.67	
5	173.08 Tonoli, Sophia Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	3	0:47.62	2.93 +4.60	
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 214,214) Final + Next Fastest							

Race 204 Womens Under 18 K2 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	172.07 Bryant, Rielly Gill, Isabella	Varsity Lakes Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	5	0:52.02	0.00 +0.00	
2	172.10 Parker, Gabrielle Maclachlan, Ella	Wynnum Redlands Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	4	0:53.14	1.12 +1.12	
3	172.09 Jander, Natalie Callahan, Caitlin	Sydney Northern Beaches Iron Bay	NSW NSW	6	0:54.50	1.36 +2.48	
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 256); Rest Eliminated							

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 205 Womens Under 16 K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	163.01 Fay, Alicia	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	0:49.22	0.00 +0.00	
2	163.08 Beale, Chelsea	Coaching Evolution	VIC	4	0:50.36	1.14 +1.14	
3	163.13 Butler, Shannay	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	0:50.74	0.38 +1.52	
4	163.14 Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes	SA	2	0:50.95	0.21 +1.73	
5	163.06 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	0:51.44	0.49 +2.22	
6	163.16 Lund, Hannah	Currumbin Creek	QLD	1	0:52.16	0.72 +2.94	
7	163.12 Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes	SA	3	0:53.21	1.05 +3.99	
8	163.17 Martin, Siobhan	Bayswater	WA	9	0:54.75	1.54 +5.53	
9	163.15 Webber, Caitlin	West Lakes	SA	8	0:55.10	0.35 +5.88	

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 243); 4..7->B Final (Race 242) + Next Fastest

Race 206 Womens Under 16 K1 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	163.05 Illott, Ashlee	Bendigo	VIC	5	0:49.00	0.00 +0.00	
2	163.09 Allen, Jessica	West Lakes	SA	4	0:49.56	0.56 +0.56	
3	163.22 Wills-Grace, Phoebe	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	0:50.14	0.58 +1.14	
4	163.11 Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA	3	0:50.38	0.24 +1.38	
5	163.07 Armenti, River	Ascot	WA	1	0:51.16	0.78 +2.16	
6	163.10 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	7	0:51.95	0.79 +2.95	
7	163.26 Warne, Anthea	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	0:51.98	0.03 +2.98	
8	163.27 Massie, Jenaya	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	0:53.16	1.18 +4.16	
9	163.21 Gray, Sarah	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	9	0:56.66	3.50 +7.66	

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 243); 4..7->B Final (Race 242) + Next Fastest

Race 207 Para Canoe Mens V1 200m Race 2 Multi-Class						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	212.02 McGrath, Curtis	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	0:51.62	0.00 +0.00	
2	212.01 Sieders, Colin	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	1:14.55	22.93 +22.93	

Race 208 Mens Under 16 K4 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	82.02 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	1:41.06	0.00 +0.00	
	Koekemoer, Tinus	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
	Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
2	82.01 Morgan, Max	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	1:42.02	0.96 +0.96	
	Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW				
	Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW				
	Paterson, Max	Manly Warringah	NSW				
3	82.04 Kucharski, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	3	1:43.21	1.19 +2.15	
	Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes	SA				
	Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA				
	Dohnt, Liam	West Lakes	SA				
4	82.03 Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	1:47.48	4.27 +6.42	
	Fenley, Zachary	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
	Warriner, Liam	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD				
	Cox, Jamie	Currumbin Creek	QLD				

Race 209 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	141.01 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	5	0:37.71	0.00 +0.00	
2	141.36 Chu, Youyong	China	CHN	1	0:38.01	0.30 +0.30	
3	141.06 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	4	0:38.38	0.37 +0.67	
4	141.11 Hughes, Mitchell	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	0:39.10	0.72 +1.39	
5	141.16 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	3	0:39.83	0.73 +2.12	
6	141.26 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	0:41.06	1.23 +3.35	
7	141.21 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	0:41.40	0.34 +3.69	
8	141.31 Sewell, Shaun	Far North Coast	NSW	8	0:42.46	1.06 +4.75	

Progress : Plan D: 1..7->Semi-Final (Race's 228-231) + 1 NF; Rest Eliminated

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 210 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	141.07 Stowe, Mark	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:38.38	0.00	+0.00
2	141.02 Tame, Lachlan	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	0:39.07	0.69	+0.69
3	141.37 Jiang, Zhixiang	China	CHN	1	0:39.31	0.24	+0.93
4	141.12 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	WA	6	0:39.41	0.10	+1.03
5	141.17 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	3	0:39.71	0.30	+1.33
6	141.22 Beckett, Ryan	Varsity Lakes	QLD	7	0:39.84	0.13	+1.46
7	141.27 McGrath, Curtis	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	0:42.05	2.21	+3.67
8	141.32 Germein, Sam	West Lakes	SA	8	0:47.14	5.09	+8.76
Progress : Plan D: 1..7->Semi-Final (Race's 228-231) + 1 NF; Rest Eliminated							

Race 211 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	141.03 Goble, Matt	West Lakes	SA	5	0:37.99	0.00	+0.00
2	141.13 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	0:38.71	0.72	+0.72
3	141.23 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	7	0:38.78	0.07	+0.79
4	141.33 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	0:39.24	0.46	+1.25
5	141.28 Dews, Kieran	Victorian Sprint Paddlers	VIC	2	0:41.65	2.41	+3.66
6	141.08 McAleenan, Kurt	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	0:45.27	3.62	+7.28
7	141.18 Campbell, Jarrad	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	0:48.18	2.91	+10.19
	141.38 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	1	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan D: 1..7->Semi-Final (Race's 228-231) + 1 NF; Rest Eliminated							

Race 212 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	141.04 McIntyre, Robert	Avoca	NSW	5	0:37.71	0.00	+0.00
2	141.09 Dawe, Nicholas	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	0:38.00	0.29	+0.29
3	141.14 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	6	0:38.34	0.34	+0.63
4	141.39 Li, Qiang	China	CHN	1	0:39.03	0.69	+1.32
5	141.34 Ou, Yanming	China	CHN	8	0:39.54	0.51	+1.83
6	141.24 Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:39.94	0.40	+2.23
7	141.29 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	0:40.26	0.32	+2.55
8	141.19 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	3	0:41.67	1.41	+3.96
Progress : Plan D: 1..7->Semi-Final (Race's 228-231) + 1 NF; Rest Eliminated							

Race 213 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 5	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	141.05 McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:37.95	0.00	+0.00
2	141.10 Brewer, Todd	Indian Ocean	WA	4	0:38.19	0.24	+0.24
3	141.15 Davey, Lee	Bayswater	WA	6	0:39.28	1.09	+1.33
4	141.20 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	3	0:39.49	0.21	+1.54
5	141.25 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	0:40.95	1.46	+3.00
6	141.35 Lakeland, John	Sunshine Coast	QLD	8	0:41.53	0.58	+3.58
7	141.40 Zhang, Hongpeng	China	CHN	1	0:41.54	0.01	+3.59
8	141.30 Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA	2	0:42.13	0.59	+4.18
Progress : Plan D: 1..7->Semi-Final (Race's 228-231) + 1 NF; Rest Eliminated							

Race 214 Womens Open K2 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	173.10 Dober, Keily	Pittwater	NSW	4	0:43.80	0.00	+0.00
		Alston, Freya	Pittwater				
2	173.07 Gilliman, Caitlin	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	0:43.86	0.06	+0.06
		Ellis, Kristy	Kawana Waters				
3	173.08 Tonoli, Sophia	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:44.59	0.73	+0.79
		Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches				
4	173.09 Cross, Jennifer	Canada	CAN	6	0:45.57	0.98	+1.77
		Brodhurst-hill, Morgan*	Currumbin Creek				
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 239); Rest Eliminated							

*substitute

Race 216 Mens Over 45 K1 5000					Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		5000M	Margins	
1	242.06 Greenwood, Brett	Manly Warringah	NSW	22:21.68	0.00	+0.00

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 216 Mens Over 45 K1 5000					Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		5000M	Margins	
2	242.03 Lee, Darren	Cronulla Sutherland	NSW	22:25.12	3.44	+3.44
3	242.04 Norton, Jeremy	Tasmania CC	TAS	23:51.88	86.76	+90.20
4	242.01 Clarke, Gary	Ascot	WA	24:18.77	26.89	+117.0
5	242.02 Hyde, Stuart	Canning River	WA	24:20.33	1.56	+118.6
6	242.05 Mullins, Brett	Tasmania CC	TAS	25:24.92	64.59	+183.2

Race 217 Mens Under 16 K1 2500					Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		2500M	Margins	
1	230.01 Green, Thomas	Canning River	WA	10:59.16	0.00	+0.00
2	230.05 Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	11:03.82	4.66	+4.66
3	230.03 Jones, Sean	Coaching Evolution	VIC	11:08.22	4.40	+9.06
4	230.02 Burton, Joseph	Coaching Evolution	VIC	11:37.80	29.58	+38.64
5	230.06 Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	11:51.49	13.69	+52.33
6	230.07 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	12:05.08	13.59	+65.92
7	230.09 Warriner, Liam	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD	12:30.77	25.69	+91.61
8	230.08 Cox, Jamie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	14:30.10	119.33	+210.9
	230.04 Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	SCRATCHED		

Race 218 Womens Under 16 K1 2500					Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		2500M	Margins	
1	235.07 Vesely, Nicci	Manly Warringah	NSW	11:50.59	0.00	+0.00
2	235.06 Massie, Jenaya	Kawana Waters	QLD	11:51.43	0.84	+0.84
3	235.02 Beale, Chelsea	Coaching Evolution	VIC	12:19.16	27.73	+28.57
4	235.04 Lund, Hannah	Currumbin Creek	QLD	12:28.06	8.90	+37.47
5	235.05 Warne, Anthea	Currumbin Creek	QLD	12:55.01	26.95	+64.42
6	235.01 Martin, Siobhan	Bayswater	WA	13:06.09	11.08	+75.50
7	235.08 Taurins, Sascha	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	13:09.77	3.68	+79.18
8	235.09 Fenley, Leah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	14:01.20	51.43	+130.6
9	235.03 Maclachlan, Ella	Currumbin Creek	QLD	14:33.15	31.95	+162.5

Race 219 Mens Under 14 K1 2500					Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		2500M	Margins	
1	229.01 Hyde, Tim	Canning River	WA	12:02.91	0.00	+0.00
2	229.02 O'Loughlin, Mitchell	Cronulla Sutherland	NSW	12:08.31	5.40	+5.40
3	229.06 Dunbar, Matthew	Manly Warringah	NSW	12:16.58	8.27	+13.67
4	229.03 Hardwick, Daniel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	13:45.03	88.45	+102.1
5	229.05 Wright-Simon, Subin	Holdfast Bay	SA	15:24.08	99.05	+201.1
6	229.07 Taurins, Harrison	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	16:34.45	70.37	+271.5
7	229.04 Byerlee, Cayden	Encounter	SA	18:26.35	111.90	+383.4

Race 220 Womens Under 14 K1 2500					Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		2500M	Margins	
1	234.03 Richardson, Chaise	Currumbin Creek	QLD	13:00.58	0.00	+0.00
2	234.02 Carroll, Zali	Currumbin Creek	QLD	13:38.16	37.58	+37.58
3	234.01 Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek	QLD	13:46.35	8.19	+45.77
4	234.04 Lund, Ava	Currumbin Creek	QLD	14:28.34	41.99	+87.76
5	234.07 Osborne, Miranda	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	14:56.79	28.45	+116.2
6	234.05 Jacobs, Amanda	West Lakes	SA	15:45.19	48.40	+164.6
7	234.06 Jeffries, Mia	Sunshine Coast	QLD	16:10.01	24.82	+189.4

Race 222 Mens Open C1 5000					Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		5000M	Margins	
1	241.01 Metsoja, Rain	Varsity Lakes	QLD	25:57.42	0.00	+0.00
2	241.02 French, Roger	West Lakes	SA	34:13.74	496.32	+496.3

Race 223 Womens Open C1 5000					Long Distance	
	249.01 Abraham, Reka	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	SCRATCHED		

Race 224 Womens Under 18 K1 5000					Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		5000M	Margins	
1	247.01 Callahan, Caitlin	Iron Bay	NSW	29:52.69	0.00	+0.00

2017 Canoe Sprint National Championships

Tuesday, 7 March 2017

Race 224 Womens Under 18 K1 5000					Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		5000M	Margins	
	247.02 Blanch, Erin	Currumbin Creek	QLD	SCRATCHED		

Race 225 Womens Open K1 5000					Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		5000M	Margins	
1	248.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	23:54.42	0.00	+0.00
2	248.03 Alston, Freya	Pittwater	NSW	24:47.60	53.18	+53.18
3	248.02 Cross, Jennifer	Canada	CAN	25:01.86	14.26	+67.44

Race 226 Mens Under 18 K1 5000					Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		5000M	Margins	
1	238.04 Jones, Oscar	Manly Warringah	NSW	21:50.98	0.00	+0.00
2	238.03 Mole, Daniel	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	22:25.53	34.55	+34.55
	238.01 Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC	SCRATCHED		
	238.02 Green, Tom	Varsity Lakes	QLD	SCRATCHED		

Race 227 Mens Open K1 5000					Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		5000M	Margins	
1	239.05 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	21:24.57	0.00	+0.00
2	239.02 James, Oliver	Coaching Evolution	VIC	21:28.55	3.98	+3.98
3	239.04 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	22:23.18	54.63	+58.61
4	239.03 Dutton, Logan	Coaching Evolution	VIC	23:58.09	94.91	+153.5
	239.01 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	DID NOT START		